



Date: December 26, 2017

Notice to Respondents—Addendum #1 to Refuse and Recycling Services

Addendum #1

Glenview District 34 is issuing an addendum to Refuse and Recycling Services

Question #1

- a. Question: Price per year per container – the submission page 1 of 2 has a spot to indicate our annual price per container. However, I want to make sure I am making the proper calculation. For example, you have listed “6 cubic yard dumpster \$ _____ year.” Because there are many schools with 6 yard dumpster, some for trash and some recycling, I am unsure how to calculate the annual cost.
- b. Answer: We are looking for unit cost per year. The cost your company will charge the school district for a certain size container per year. The district will calculate the total annual costs.

Question #2

- a. Question: Length of contracted rates – The initial term of the contract is 3 years, but there is only a spot for an annual cost for the bid. Is the expectation for the initial bid rates to be firm for the full length of the 3 year term?
- b. Answer: Yes, the yearly price will remain the same for the first three years. There is an option for [2] one year extensions that can be negotiated after the initial [3] year contract.

Question #3

- a. Question: There is a bid deposit and a performance bid required with the hauler’s responses. Should I assume cashiers’ checks should be made payable to: Consolidated School District 34?
- b. Answer: Yes, Community Consolidated School District 34.

Acknowledgement by:

Company:

Date: